Employees whose primary functions are to administer and control the business
of any agency, board, bureau, commission, department, division, elected officer
or any other unit of the Executive Department and who is vested with
discretion and independent judgment with regard to the general conduct and

control of that agency, board, bureau, commission, department, division,
elected officer or unit (sorted by title code)

Title
Code

01.112
01.805
01.902
01.907
04.107

04.108

04.201
04.220
05.103
05.204
05.205

05.210

05.214

06.101
06.106
06.202
06.217
06.221
06.223
06.224
06.301
06.302
06.713
06.714
06.753

06.804

06.809
07.103
07.117
07.139
07.208

Job/Position Title

Plant Industry Regional Manager

Forestry Program Manager

Deputy Administrator, State Parks

Parks Regional Manager (Non-commissioned)
Assistant Administrator, State Library Services
Assistant Administrator, Library & Archives

Development

Assistant Administrator, Archives & Records
State Archives Manager

Principal

Educator Licensure Director

Education Programs Director

Administrator, Commission on Postsecondary

Education (C.P.E)

Administrator, Office of Assessments, Data &

Accountability

Highway Project Manager, RPE

Chief Engineer, Plant Operations

Manager II, Professional Engineer
Contract Compliance Manager
Administrator II, Professional Engineer
Administrator I, Professional Engineer
Manager I, Professional Engineer
Manager II, Right Of Way Survey Services PLS
Manager, I, Right Of Way Survey Services
Chief, Hydrology Section

Chief Of Planning & Development

Chief Building Inspector

Deputy Administrator, Regulatory Agency (DCNR)

Chief, Environmental Programs
Chief Accountant

Division Chief, Retirement
Audit Manager

Organizational Change Manager

BU

Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial

Managerial

Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial

Managerial

Managerial

Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial

Managerial

Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial

Union

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



07.215
07.216
07.217
07.218
07.223
07.403
07.404
07.406
07.411
07.413
07.500
07.700
07.801
07.809
07.810
07.854
07.901
07.902
07.904
07.906
09.103
09.303
09.309
09.475
09.549
10.121
10.122
10.123
10.200
10.230
10.300
10.301
10.310
10.502
10.508
10.520
10.521
10.522
10.550
10.565
11.132

Administrative Services Officer IV
Administrative Services Officer III
Administrative Services Officer II
Administrative Services Officer I
Tax Manager

Chief, Right-of-Way

Deputy Chief, Right-of-Way
Assistant Chief, Right-of-Way
Deputy Administrator, Forestry
Deputy Division Administrator, State Lands
State Payroll Manager

State Education Funding Manager
Museum Director III

Museum Director II

Museum Director I

Chief Cultural Resource Manager
Chief IT Manager

IT Manager III

IT Manager I

IT Manager II

Hwy Maintenance Manager
Equipment Superintendent
Equipment Operations Manager
Water System Manager

Meat Plant Manager

Clinical Program Manager III
Clinical Program Manager II

Clinical Program Manager I

Primary Care Workforce Development Manager
Health Program Manager III
Director Of Nursing Services II
Director Of Nursing Services I

Chief Of Nursing Services

Health Bureau Chief

Health Facilities Inspection Manager
Child Care Facilities Surveyor Manager
Operations Manager, Food Safety
Radiation Control Manager

Health Facilities Inspection Manager-RN
Environmental Services Manager
Manager, Criminal Justice Records

Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



11.239
11.305
11.350
11.401
11.406
11.420
11.428
11.429
11.432

11.470

11.512
11.534
11.603
11.701
12.103
12.110
12.136
12.137
12.138
12.139
12.144
12.300
12.301
12.306
12.307
12.325
12.326
12.350
12.357
12.402
12.404
12.409
12.435
12.455
12.460
12.501
12.510
12.523
12.551
12.553

Military Security Officer V

Chief Of Recovery Svcs/Invest

Deputy Administrator, Equal Rights Comm
Chief Insurance Examiner

Assistant Chief Insurance Examiner

DMV Services Manager III

DMV Services Manager IV

DMV Services Manager II

DMV Services Manager I

Deputy Division Administrator - Office of Traffic

Safety (Dept of Public Safety)

Safety Manager II - DIR

Safety Manager I - DIR

Emergency Management Programs Manager
Deputy Fire Chief-Air Nat'l Guard

Deputy Administrator, DETR

Chief ESD Appeals Referee

ESD Manager IV

ESD Manager III

ESD Manager II

ESD Manager I

ESD Program Chief

Social Services Chief III

Social Services Chief II

Social Services Chief I

Social Services Manager V

Social Services Manager IV

Social Services Manager III

Social Services Manager II

Social Services Manager I

Rehabilitation Chief II

Rehabilitation Chief I

Rehabilitation Manager I

Veterans Service Program Manager
Rehabilitation Manager 11

Correctional Substance Abuse Program Director
Warden

Correctional Manager

Assistant Superintendent Youth Facility
Division Administrator, Offender Management
Associate Warden

Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial

Managerial

Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



12.554
13.131
13.201
13.202
13.203
13.251
13.301
13.309

Correctional Class/Planning Specialist

Parks Regional Manager (Commissioned)
DPS Lieutenant Colonel

DPS Major

DPS Captain

Chief Investigator, Compliance/Enforcement
Inspector General

Correctional Captain

Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial
Managerial

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



