Employees whose primary functions are to administer and control the business of any agency, board, bureau, commission, department, division, elected officer or any other unit of the Executive Department and who is vested with discretion and independent judgment with regard to the general conduct and control of that agency, board, bureau, commission, department, division, elected officer or unit (sorted by title code)

Title	Job/Position Title	BU	Union
Code 01.112	Plant Industry Regional Manager	Managerial	N/A
01.112	Forestry Program Manager	Managerial	N/A
01.803	Deputy Administrator, State Parks	Managerial	N/A
01.902	Parks Regional Manager (Non-commissioned)	Managerial	N/A
04.107	Assistant Administrator, State Library Services	Managerial	N/A
04.107	Assistant Administrator, Library & Archives	Managerial	N/A
	Development		
04.201	Assistant Administrator, Archives & Records	Managerial	N/A
04.220	State Archives Manager	Managerial	N/A
05.103	Principal	Managerial	N/A
05.204	Educator Licensure Director	Managerial	N/A
05.205	Education Programs Director	Managerial	N/A
05.210	Administrator, Commission on Postsecondary Education (C.P.E)	Managerial	N/A
05.214	Administrator, Office of Assessments, Data & Accountability	Managerial	N/A
06.101	Highway Project Manager, RPE	Managerial	N/A
06.106	Chief Engineer, Plant Operations	Managerial	N/A
06.202	Manager II, Professional Engineer	Managerial	N/A
06.217	Contract Compliance Manager	Managerial	N/A
06.221	Administrator II, Professional Engineer	Managerial	N/A
06.223	Administrator I, Professional Engineer	Managerial	N/A
06.224	Manager I, Professional Engineer	Managerial	N/A
06.301	Manager II, Right Of Way Survey Services PLS	Managerial	N/A
06.302	Manager, I, Right Of Way Survey Services	Managerial	N/A
06.713	Chief, Hydrology Section	Managerial	N/A
06.714	Chief Of Planning & Development	Managerial	N/A
06.753	Chief Building Inspector	Managerial	N/A
06.804	Deputy Administrator, Regulatory Agency (DCNR)	Managerial	N/A
06.809	Chief, Environmental Programs	Managerial	N/A
07.103	Chief Accountant	Managerial	N/A
07.117	Division Chief, Retirement	Managerial	N/A
07.139	Audit Manager	Managerial	N/A
07.208	Organizational Change Manager	Managerial	N/A

07.215	Administrative Services Officer IV	Managerial	N/A
07.216	Administrative Services Officer III	Managerial	N/A
07.217	Administrative Services Officer II	Managerial	N/A
07.218	Administrative Services Officer I	Managerial	N/A
07.223	Tax Manager	Managerial	N/A
07.403	Chief, Right-of-Way	Managerial	N/A
07.404	Deputy Chief, Right-of-Way	Managerial	N/A
07.406	Assistant Chief, Right-of-Way	Managerial	N/A
07.411	Deputy Administrator, Forestry	Managerial	N/A
07.413	Deputy Division Administrator, State Lands	Managerial	N/A
07.500	State Payroll Manager	Managerial	N/A
07.700	State Education Funding Manager	Managerial	N/A
07.801	Museum Director III	Managerial	N/A
07.809	Museum Director II	Managerial	N/A
07.810	Museum Director I	Managerial	N/A
07.854	Chief Cultural Resource Manager	Managerial	N/A
07.901	Chief IT Manager	Managerial	N/A
07.902	IT Manager III	Managerial	N/A
07.904	IT Manager I	Managerial	N/A
07.906	IT Manager II	Managerial	N/A
09.103	Hwy Maintenance Manager	Managerial	N/A
09.303	Equipment Superintendent	Managerial	N/A
09.309	Equipment Operations Manager	Managerial	N/A
09.475	Water System Manager	Managerial	N/A
09.549	Meat Plant Manager	Managerial	N/A
10.121	Clinical Program Manager III	Managerial	N/A
10.122	Clinical Program Manager II	Managerial	N/A
10.123	Clinical Program Manager I	Managerial	N/A
10.200	Primary Care Workforce Development Manager	Managerial	N/A
10.230	Health Program Manager III	Managerial	N/A
10.300	Director Of Nursing Services II	Managerial	N/A
10.301	Director Of Nursing Services I	Managerial	N/A
10.310	Chief Of Nursing Services	Managerial	N/A
10.502	Health Bureau Chief	Managerial	N/A
10.508	Health Facilities Inspection Manager	Managerial	N/A
10.520	Child Care Facilities Surveyor Manager	Managerial	N/A
10.521	Operations Manager, Food Safety	Managerial	N/A
10.522	Radiation Control Manager	Managerial	N/A
10.550	Health Facilities Inspection Manager-RN	Managerial	N/A
10.565	Environmental Services Manager	Managerial	N/A
11.132	Manager, Criminal Justice Records	Managerial	N/A

44 220	Milita C II Offi		N1 / A
11.239	Military Security Officer V	Managerial	N/A
11.305	Chief Of Recovery Svcs/Invest	Managerial	N/A
11.350	Deputy Administrator, Equal Rights Comm	Managerial	N/A
11.401	Chief Insurance Examiner	Managerial	N/A
11.406	Assistant Chief Insurance Examiner	Managerial	N/A
11.420	DMV Services Manager III	Managerial	N/A
11.428	DMV Services Manager IV	Managerial	N/A
11.429	DMV Services Manager II	Managerial	N/A
11.432	DMV Services Manager I	Managerial	N/A
11.470	Deputy Division Administrator - Office of Traffic Safety (Dept of Public Safety)	Managerial	N/A
11.512	Safety Manager II - DIR	Managerial	N/A
11.534	Safety Manager I - DIR	Managerial	N/A
11.603	Emergency Management Programs Manager	Managerial	N/A
11.701	Deputy Fire Chief-Air Nat'l Guard	Managerial	N/A
12.103	Deputy Administrator, DETR	Managerial	N/A
12.110	Chief ESD Appeals Referee	Managerial	N/A
12.136	ESD Manager IV	Managerial	N/A
12.137	ESD Manager III	Managerial	N/A
12.138	ESD Manager II	Managerial	N/A
12.139	ESD Manager I	Managerial	N/A
12.144	ESD Program Chief	Managerial	N/A
12.300	Social Services Chief III	Managerial	N/A
12.301	Social Services Chief II	Managerial	N/A
12.306	Social Services Chief I	Managerial	N/A
12.307	Social Services Manager V	Managerial	N/A
12.325	Social Services Manager IV	Managerial	N/A
12.326	Social Services Manager III	Managerial	N/A
12.350	Social Services Manager II	Managerial	N/A
12.357	Social Services Manager I	Managerial	N/A
12.402	Rehabilitation Chief II	Managerial	N/A
12.404	Rehabilitation Chief I	Managerial	N/A
12.409	Rehabilitation Manager I	Managerial	N/A
12.435	Veterans Service Program Manager	Managerial	N/A
12.455	Rehabilitation Manager II	Managerial	N/A
12.460	Correctional Substance Abuse Program Director	Managerial	N/A
12.501	Warden	Managerial	N/A
12.510	Correctional Manager	Managerial	N/A
12.523	Assistant Superintendent Youth Facility	Managerial	N/A
12.551	Division Administrator, Offender Management	Managerial	N/A
12.553	Associate Warden	Managerial	N/A
		_	

12.554	Correctional Class/Planning Specialist	Managerial	N/A
13.131	Parks Regional Manager (Commissioned)	Managerial	N/A
13.201	DPS Lieutenant Colonel	Managerial	N/A
13.202	DPS Major	Managerial	N/A
13.203	DPS Captain	Managerial	N/A
13.251	Chief Investigator, Compliance/Enforcement	Managerial	N/A
13.301	Inspector General	Managerial	N/A
13.309	Correctional Captain	Managerial	N/A